Rent control initiati\ es ..... 
Income allocated to Common OP Units . . . . .
Net income av‘xilable for Cornrinon Share5 . . .
Earnings (loss) per Common Share - Basic. . ,
Earnings (loss) per Common Share ~ Fully

Diluted ..... 

Year elided December 31, 2002

Rent control initiatives ..... 
Income allocated to Coininon OP Units . . . . .
Net income available for Coiniiiori Shares . . .
Earnings (loss) per Common Sliare ~ Basic . . .
Earnings (loss) per Common Share - Fdly

Diluted ..... 

Year ended December 3 1 ,  2001

Rent control initiatives ..... 
Income allocated to Coin~non OP Units . . . . .
Net income available for Coinmoil Shares . . .
Earniqgs (loss) per Corrrrnon Share - Basic. . .
Earnings (loss) per Common Share - Fully

Diluted ..... 

Consolidated Statements of Ooer a t’ ions
As Previously

Reported Adjustments As Restated

$ -  $ (2.352) $i (2,352)
(3,330) 470 (3,860)

1.22 (0.08) 1.11
27,014 (1,888) 25,132

1.20 (0.09) 1.11

$ -  $ (-5,698) $ (Ti,698)
(.5,848) 1,140 (4,708)
:36,-24Fj (3,558) 31.887

1.69 (0.21 ) 1.48

1.64 (0.20) 1.44

5 ; -  $ (2,358) $ (2.358)

32,083 (1,886) 30,197
1.,53 (0.09) 1.44

(7,688) 472 (7,216)

1.49 (0.09) 1.40

Note 3 - Suininary of Significant Accounting Policies

(a )  Basis of Consolidation

The Company consolidates its majority-owned subsidiaries in which it has the ability to control
the operations of the subsidiaries aiitl d l  variable interest entities with respect to which the Company
is the primary beneficiary. All interkoimpany transactions have been eliminated in consolidation. The
Company’s acquisitioiis were all accounted for as purchases in accordance with Statement of Fiiiaiicial
Accounting Standards No. 141. “Business Combinations” (“SFAS No. 141”).

In December 2003, the Fiiiancial Accounting Standards Board (“FASB”) issued Interpretation